Copyright sMs Audio Electronics   2009              PC BOARD REV 1.0                         DOCUMENT   REV E
1 | P a g e
83 Cranberry Circle, Medford NY 11763
Sales: thex@optonline.net
© sMs Audio Electronics
Copyright sMs Audio Electronics   2009              PC BOARD REV 1.0                         DOCUMENT   REV E
2 | P a g e
TABLE OF CONTENTS

single module increments (Module A,B,C,D) that not only include the parts listed
in figure 2, but also includes IC sockets, ALL connector hardware with crimp
terminals, panel control potentiometers, 1/4” or 1/8” panel jacks (please specify),
and optional knobs (small additional fee).
Copyright sMs Audio Electronics   2009              PC BOARD REV 1.0                         DOCUMENT   REV E
11 | P a g e
Figure 2 Bass ++ Parts List
For the miscellaneous items, you can check out Futurlec for the IC sockets, 0.1” connector
hardware, and potentiometers, Here is a list of part numbers and part descriptions The quantities
are for each module section:
POLHDR6 6 Pin .100" Straight Male Polarized Headers (Qty 3)
POLHDCON6 6 Pin .100" Polarized Header Connector (Qty 3)
PLHDPIN Crimp Pin for Header Connector (2 Pkgs. Of 10 – Leaves 2 spare crimp pins)
ICS16 16 Pin IC Socket (Qty 1)
ICS8 8 Pin IC Socket (Qty 1)
POT10K 10K Linear Taper Pot (Qty 3)
POT10KA 10K Logarithmic Taper Pot (Qty 1)
POT100K 100K Linear Taper Pot (Qty 2)
POT100KA 100K Logarithmic Taper Pot (Qty 2)
POT500K 500K Linear Taper Pot (Qty 1)
Copyright sMs Audio Electronics   2009              PC BOARD REV 1.0                         DOCUMENT   REV E
12 | P a g e
The Quad Bass++ Concept
(a few words by Bill “State Machine” Manganaro of sMs Audio Electronics)